

April 23, 2014

Ms. Colleen M. Dale Secretary/Chief Regulatory Law Judge Missouri Public Service Commission 200 Madison Street, Suite 500 Jefferson City, MO 65102

RE: Embarq Communications, Inc. d/b/a CenturyLink Communications for Approval of Name Change on Tariff

Dear Ms. Dale:

The purpose of this filing is to change the name of the issuing entity from Embarq Communications, Inc. d/b/a CenturyLink Communications to CenturyLink Communications, LLC ("CLC"), and to change the Tariff to No. 7 for its Interexchange Telecommunications Services Tariff. The name change will be seamless and transparent to customers. CLC will be providing the same telecommunications services, at the same rates, as CenturyTel is currently. CLC customers will effectively experience no change as a result of the name change.

Pursuant to rule 4 CSR 240-2.062(1)(D), this filing includes an adoption notice and a revised tariff title sheet reflecting the new name. CenturyLink has also reviewed its contacts in the electronic filing and information system (EFIS) and has updated it accordingly.

CLC respectfully requests that the proposed changes outlined above become effective May 5, 2014.

If you have any questions regarding this filing, please call Sharon Alvarado at (303) 992-5836.

Respectfully submitted,

marca Haziett

Marla Hazlett

Attachments

Marla Hazlett Tariff Analyst III Marla.Hazlett@centurylink.com Voice: (303) 992-5836 Fax: (720) 578-2912 CenturyLink Communications, LLC

INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF

ADOPTION NOTICE

CenturyLink Communications, LLC hereby adopts, ratifies, and makes its own, in every respect as if the same had been originally filed by it, all tariffs filed with the Public Service Commission, State of Missouri, by Embarq Communications, Inc. d/b/a CenturyLink Communications prior to April 1, 2014.

(N)

ISSUED: 4-23-2014

Chantel Mosby Director – Tariffs 100 CenturyLink Drive Monroe, Louisiana 71203 EFFECTIVE: 5-5-2014 CenturyLink Communications, LLC

P.S.C. Mo. Tariff No. 7 3rd Revised Title Page 1 Cancels 2nd Revised Title Page 1

INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF

CENTURYLINK COMMUNICATIONS, LLC

Rates and Regulations for furnishing of Services within Missouri

P.S.C. Mo. Tariff No. 7

This Tariff contains the regulations and rates applicable for the furnishing of intrastate (T) telecommunications services provided by CenturyLink Communications , LLC within the State of Missouri. These regulated and tariffed services offered by CenturyLink Communications, LLC, whether under that name, or the trade or brand name CenturyLink, are subject to the terms and conditions of this Tariff. This Tariff is on file with the Missouri Public Service Commission. (T)

ISSUED: 4-23-2014

Chantel Mosby Director – Tariffs 100 CenturyLink Drive Monroe, Louisiana 71203 **EFFECTIVE:** 5-5-2014 (T)